
2022 USC Upstate Baseball

Overall Statistics for USC Upstate (as of May 27, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 35-22-1   Home: 22-8-1   Away: 12-11   Neutral: 1-3   Conference: 17-6-1

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

23 BUCKNER, Devin  . 3 3 2 58-58 220 63 73 14 2 8 51 115  . 5 2 3 38 22 20 2  . 4 7 2 2 0 5-9 399 33 3  . 9 9 3

 7 MYERS, Noah  . 3 1 7 58-58 230 60 73 13 2 9 38 117  . 5 0 9 35 10 50 3  . 4 2 3 4 3 21-24 121 2 2  . 9 8 4

17 RABON, Noah  . 3 0 7 57-55 225 45 69 12 3 8 56 111  . 4 9 3 13 7 43 6  . 3 6 0 2 0 17-20 112 24 5  . 9 6 5

18 SULLIVAN, Noah  . 3 0 3 58-57 221 43 67 9 1 3 42 87  . 3 9 4 23 20 35 3  . 4 1 0 4 0 5-6 12 2 0 1.000

 2 HAMILTON, Troy  . 2 9 8 53-47 188 32 56 14 3 4 25 88  . 4 6 8 12 3 32 1  . 3 4 1 5 4 7-11 54 96 15  . 9 0 9

16 CARUSO, Cole  . 2 8 9 39-31 121 22 35 4 0 0 14 39  . 3 2 2 9 1 18 4  . 3 4 4 0 1 0-0 33 70 8  . 9 2 8

 8 MACINTOSH, Came  . 2 8 8 52-52 191 31 55 14 3 2 42 81  . 4 2 4 24 7 27 3  . 3 8 1 4 3 7-8 85 113 2  . 9 9 0

 0 CULLISON, Easton  . 2 8 1 41-33 121 33 34 7 2 3 20 54  . 4 4 6 13 12 24 1  . 3 9 9 2 3 8-12 34 67 5  . 9 5 3

 1 HENNESSY, Jack  . 2 8 0 56-45 164 29 46 5 1 0 18 53  . 3 2 3 16 6 30 1  . 3 6 0 3 6 6-8 141 2 1  . 9 9 3

--------------------

28 HOLGUIN, Al  . 5 0 0 7-0 8 2 4 1 0 0 1 5  . 6 2 5 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000

20 RINEHART, Jace  . 3 3 3 25-13 66 3 22 1 2 0 8 27  . 4 0 9 2 0 11 0  . 3 5 3 0 0 0-1 104 11 4  . 9 6 6

11 GROB, Adam  . 2 8 0 31-23 82 23 23 5 1 2 19 36  . 4 3 9 12 5 27 0  . 4 0 4 0 1 2-2 90 2 2  . 9 7 9

 5 MAYNARD, Damon  . 2 7 7 33-23 65 11 18 2 0 0 11 20  . 3 0 8 11 3 10 2  . 4 0 0 1 7 3-3 166 23 5  . 9 7 4

14 SHERROD, Grant  . 2 3 0 36-22 87 19 20 4 1 1 11 29  . 3 3 3 7 4 28 0  . 3 1 6 0 0 3-3 136 5 8  . 9 4 6

19 TAYLOR, Jeff  . 2 2 2 26-4 36 3 8 2 0 0 8 10  . 2 7 8 2 0 12 0  . 2 6 3 0 0 1-1 9 0 0 1.000

34 FURIA, Peter  . 0 0 0 8-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 3 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 1  . 6 6 7

21 LEHMANN, K.  . 0 0 0 11-0 5 3 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000

25 MATHENY, Chase  . 0 0 0 5-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 7 6 0 1.000

47 SIVEC, Derek  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 6 1  . 8 8 9

15 CURRY, Jacob  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 7 6 4  . 7 6 5

Totals  . 2 9 6 58 2039 423 603 107 21 40 365 872  . 4 2 8 219 103 374 26  . 3 8 7 27 28 86-109 1540 504 79  . 9 6 3

Opponents  . 2 8 0 58 1992 384 558 107 15 64 346 887  . 4 4 5 251 59 431 21  . 3 7 2 34 40 58-80 1506 601 97  . 9 5 6

LOB - Team (488), Opp (454). DPs turned - Team (26), Opp (36). CI - Team (2), RINEHART, J. 2, Opp (1). IBB - Team (3),

BUCKNER, D. 2, MACINTOSH, C 1, Opp (3). Picked off - BUCKNER, D. 1, MACINTOSH, C 1, RINEHART, J. 1, GROB, A. 1, CULLISON, E.

1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

15 CURRY, Jacob  5 . 3 1 5-4 14 14 1 1/0 0 78.0 94 55 46 16 47 21 4 8  . 3 0 0 6 10 0 4 3

10 MORGAN, Austin  5 . 5 7 5-2 18 11 0 0/1 5 63.0 64 43 39 31 59 14 3 8  . 2 6 7 4 6 0 4 6

--------------------

28 HOLGUIN, Al  3 . 2 6 4-0 18 0 0 0/0 1 30.1 23 15 11 9 31 4 0 4  . 2 1 5 2 3 0 3 4

18 SULLIVAN, Noah  3 . 3 1 6-0 9 5 0 0/1 0 32.2 22 13 12 11 26 5 0 5  . 1 8 8 4 2 0 1 1

25 MATHENY, Chase  4 . 6 1 2-0 23 2 0 0/1 2 41.0 51 25 21 15 36 14 0 1  . 3 2 7 2 2 0 6 5

44 MURPHY, Matthew  4 . 7 6 1-1 13 1 0 0/0 0 22.2 31 15 12 8 15 4 1 3  . 3 2 0 5 3 2 2 1

26 WILLIAMS, Christia  5 . 7 9 0-2 16 0 0 0/0 0 18.2 20 13 12 14 17 4 1 1  . 2 6 7 4 2 0 1 1

22 WORRELL, Sawyer  5 . 8 2 3-2 11 9 0 0/0 1 34.0 38 27 22 16 34 5 0 6  . 2 7 9 7 3 0 2 1

46 PARSON, Julian  5 . 9 4 1-0 9 2 0 0/0 0 16.2 17 19 11 13 12 1 1 3  . 2 5 8 2 2 0 2 1

35 DAVIS, Kevin  6 . 2 7 3-2 26 0 0 0/0 4 33.0 26 25 23 34 46 6 0 2  . 2 2 0 12 6 0 1 3

29 TOUMA, Lukas  6 . 5 2 0-0 5 3 0 0/0 0 9.2 9 7 7 5 6 1 1 2  . 2 5 7 1 2 0 0 2

12 MILLER, Trey  6 . 5 7 1-4 13 9 0 0/0 1 50.2 61 42 37 26 23 10 1 7  . 3 0 0 5 4 0 2 4

33 ROBERTS, Ben  7 . 3 6 0-0 12 0 0 0/0 0 18.1 17 15 15 9 19 5 0 1  . 2 5 0 3 4 0 2 1

47 SIVEC, Derek  7 . 4 3 2-2 15 0 0 0/0 0 26.2 29 22 22 15 26 6 1 2  . 2 9 3 1 4 0 2 5

43 PAYNE, Nate  8 . 0 6 2-1 17 1 0 0/0 1 25.2 31 23 23 14 20 3 1 8  . 3 0 1 1 2 0 1 2

13 GILLOTT, Gage  8 . 3 1 0-1 4 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 3 4 4 4 4 1 0 1  . 1 8 8 0 0 0 0 0

37 BARKLEY, Barrett 14.73 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 7 6 6 5 3 1 0 0  . 4 6 7 2 2 0 1 0

30 LOZINAK, Will 30.86 0-1 2 1 0 0/0 0 2.1 8 8 8 4 3 1 1 1  . 5 3 3 2 1 0 0 0

36 KIRKPATRICK, Reil 31.50 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 7 7 7 2 4 1 0 1  . 5 3 8 3 1 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 8 7 35-22 58 58 1 2/1 15 513.1 558 384 335 251 431 107 15 64  . 2 8 0 66 59 2 34 40

Opponents  6 . 1 5 22-35 58 58 1 0/0 8 502.0 603 423 343 219 374 107 21 40  . 2 9 6 72 103 5 27 28

PB - Team (15), MAYNARD, D. 6, RINEHART, J. 5, BUCKNER, D. 4, Opp (11). Pickoffs - Team (15), PAYNE, N. 3, MAYNARD, D. 3,

MILLER, T. 2, CURRY, J. 2, SIVEC, D. 2, RINEHART, J. 1, HOLGUIN, A. 1, SULLIVAN, N. 1, Opp (5). SBA/ATT - MAYNARD, D.

(22-33), RINEHART, J. (18-23), BUCKNER, D. (18-20), DAVIS, K. (11-12), SIVEC, D. (7-10), MORGAN, A. (5-7), PAYNE, N. (5-7),

MATHENY, C. (3-6), HOLGUIN, A. (4-6), MILLER, T. (6-6), CURRY, J. (3-5), MURPHY, M. (4-5), SULLIVAN, N. (3-4), ROBERTS, B

(2-3), PARSON, J. (1-2), WILLIAMS, C. (2-2), TOUMA, L (1-2), GILLOTT, G. (1-1), BARKLEY, B. (0-1), WORRELL, S. (0-1).



2022 USC Upstate Baseball

Overall Statistics for USC Upstate (as of May 27, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

18 SULLIVAN, Noah 14 12 2 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

25 MATHENY, Chase 13 7 6 0 1.000 2 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

19 TAYLOR, Jeff 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 MURPHY, Matthew 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

46 PARSON, Julian 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

28 HOLGUIN, Al 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

26 WILLIAMS, Christia 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

21 LEHMANN, K. 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

35 DAVIS, Kevin 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 11 1  . 9 1 7 0 0

30 LOZINAK, Will 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 TOUMA, Lukas 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

23 BUCKNER, Devin 435 399 33 3  . 9 9 3 11 18 2  . 9 0 0 4 0

 1 HENNESSY, Jack 144 141 2 1  . 9 9 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 MACINTOSH, Came 200 85 113 2  . 9 9 0 20 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 MYERS, Noah 125 121 2 2  . 9 8 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 GROB, Adam 94 90 2 2  . 9 7 9 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 MAYNARD, Damon 194 166 23 5  . 9 7 4 0 22 11  . 6 6 7 6 0

20 RINEHART, Jace 119 104 11 4  . 9 6 6 0 18 5  . 7 8 3 5 2

17 RABON, Noah 141 112 24 5  . 9 6 5 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 CULLISON, Easton 106 34 67 5  . 9 5 3 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 SHERROD, Grant 149 136 5 8  . 9 4 6 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 CARUSO, Cole 111 33 70 8  . 9 2 8 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 HAMILTON, Troy 165 54 96 15  . 9 0 9 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

47 SIVEC, Derek 9 2 6 1  . 8 8 9 0 7 3  . 7 0 0 0 0

22 WORRELL, Sawyer 6 1 4 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

43 PAYNE, Nate 6 1 4 1  . 8 3 3 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

12 MILLER, Trey 22 11 7 4  . 8 1 8 1 6 0 1.000 0 0

15 CURRY, Jacob 17 7 6 4  . 7 6 5 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

34 FURIA, Peter 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 ROBERTS, Ben 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

10 MORGAN, Austin 11 2 5 4  . 6 3 6 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

13 GILLOTT, Gage 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

37 BARKLEY, Barrett 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

36 KIRKPATRICK, Reil 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2123 1540 504 79  . 9 6 3 26 58 22  . 7 2 5 15 2

Opponents 2204 1506 601 97  . 9 5 6 36 86 23  . 7 8 9 11 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


